

10-19-2009



Γ OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

PATENIS UNLT

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

ame of conveying party(ies)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Mannkraft Corporation			
Arrow Art Finishers, LLC	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Frontage Road			
Execution Date(s) September 28, 2009				
Assignment Merger	City: Newark			
Security Agreement Change of Name	OityNewark			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 07114			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: officed states 21p. 6/114			
Other_Transfer of ownership. See affidavit	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,816,411; 5,868,367; 5,775,573; 5,865,316; 5,984,117; 6,038,797; 6,092,716; 6,098,820; 6,119,875; and 6,145,794			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10			
Name: Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$400.00			
Internal Address: Attn: Paul R. Weber, Esq.				
Street Address: 500 Fifth Avenue, Floor 12	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 10110				
Phone Number: 212-382-3300	Dan sait Assaumt Number			
Fax Number: 212-382-0050	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: pweber@wmd-law.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	9/29/09			
Signature	Date			
Paul R. Weber, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

OCT 1 2009
Form PTI 1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No /0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)
RECORDATION

10-05-2009

IT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

RECORDATION	i innini i
PATE	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema & Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mannkraft Corporation Arrow Art Finishers, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 100 Frontage Road Execution Date(s) Merger Assignment City: Newark Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: New Jersey Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 07114 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ★ Other Transfer of ownership. See affidavit. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,816,411; 5,868,367; 5,775,573; 5,865,316; 5,984,117; 6,038,797; 6,092,716; 6,098,820; 6,119,875; and 6,145,794 Additic hal numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 10 Name: Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_400.00 Internal Address: Attn: Paul R. Weber, Esq. Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 500 Fifth Avenue, Floor 12 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: New York State: New York **Zip**: 10110 Phone Number: 212-382-3300 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 212-382-0050 10/02/2009 MJAMA1 Authorized User Name__ 90000025 5816411 Email Address: pweber@wmd-law.com 01 FC:8021 400.00 OF 9. Signature: 9/29/09 Sanature Date Total number of pages including cover Paul R. Weber, Esq. sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (incl) ding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Se vices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

STATE OF	New Jersey	
COUNTY O	F Essex	SS.:

Dennis Dorian Mehiel says under oath:

- 1. Officers. I am the President and Chief Operating Officer of Mannkraft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania (the "Corporation"). The Corporation's business address is 100 Frontage Road, Newark, New Jersey 07114. I am fully familiar with the business of the Corporation. I am a citizen of the United States and at least 18 years old.
- 2. <u>Representations</u>. The statements contained herein are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
- 3. Ownership and Possession. The Corporation, through its acquisition of Arrow Art Finishers Co., Arrow Art Finishers, Inc., and Arrow Art Finishers, L.L.C., is the only owner of the patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto. It has owned this property since February 2003 and since then, no one has questioned its right to possession or ownership.
- 4. <u>Reliance</u>. The Corporation makes this affidavit in order to induce the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") to effectuate the transfer of the patents set forth on Form 1595 and which are also set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto The Corporation is aware that the USPTO will rely on the statements in this affidavit and on its truthfulness.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dennis Dorian Mehiel has executed this Affidavit of Ownership as of the date written below.

MANNERALT CORPORATION

By:

Dennis Dorian Mehiel,

President and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF New Jersey

SS.:

COUNTY OF <u>Essex</u>

On the day of ______, 2009, before me personally came Dennis Dorian Mehiel, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President and Chief Operating Officer of Mannkraft Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto by order of the board of directors of the Corporation.

LINDA A. GARRIDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0670

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Issue Date
Foldable Display Stand	4,570,805	06/663,388	10/22/84	2/18/86
Beverage Display Stand	4,646,922	06/828,227	2/10/86	3/3/87
Reinforced Display Stand For Supporting Heavy Loads	4,723,664	07/030,433	3/26/87	2/9/88
Pre-Pack Display Stand & Method of Erection	4,726,476	07/031,024	3/27/87	2/23/88
Foldable Display Stand	RE 32,668	06/927,549	11/6/86	5/17/88
Erectable Display Stand Resembling A Truck, Etc.	D-307,525 (Design)	07/093,894	8/26/87	5/1/90
Erectable Display Stand	5,315,936	08/020,347	2/23/93	5/31/94
Bag Expanding Filler	5,322,362	08/138,234	10/15/93	6/21/94
Suspension-Type Display Stand	5,465,851	08/336,773	11/9/94	11/14/95
Display Stand With Reinforced Bottom Shelf	5,542,551	08/339,951	11/15/94	8/6/96
Display Stand Erectable From Shipping Container	5,547,073	08/350,402	12/5/94	8/20/96
Shipping Container Convertible Into Display Stand	5,555,975	08/339,952	11/15/94	9/17/96
Shrouded Shipping Display Container and Stand	5,560,692	08/380,594	1/30/95	11/1/96
Multifaceted Display Stand	5,564,578	08/356,691	12/15/94	10/15/96
Changeable Image Display Device	5,566,482	08/380,597	1/30/95	10/22/96
Transportable Display Stand	5,628,523	08/380,595	1/30/95	5/13/97
Snack Package Assembly	5,816,411	08/764,598	12/11/96	10/6/98
Rapid-Deployment Display Stand	5,868,367	08/730,231	10/15/96	2/9/99
Display Structure With Lock-In Trays	5,706,959	08/720,787	10/3/96	1/13/98
Compartmentalized Display Tray With Erectable Partitions	5,775,573	08/723,827	9/30/96	7/7/98
Wrap-Around Externally Shelved Display Stand	5,680,941	08/693,980	8/8/96	10/28/97
Foldable Wheeled Display Stand	5,711,438	08/680,706	7/17/96	1/27/98

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0671

Concealable Pallet For Shipping/Display Container	5,704,488	08/670,446	6/26/96	1/6/98
Multi-function Display Tower with Interchangeable Food Bin	5,865,316	08/918,030	8/25/97	2/2/99
Display Rack with Shelf Supports formed from Back Wall	5,984,117	08/918,031	8/25/97	11/16/99
Automatically Deployable, Information Bearing Display Panel	6,038,797	09/064,275	4/22/98	3/21/00
Collapse-Resistant Merchandise Display	6,092,716	09/187,604	11/6/98	7/25/00
Tipping-Resistant Display Stand	6,098,820	09/187,605	11/6/98	8/8/00
Stand for Displaying Hanging Merchandise	6,119,875	09/226,443	1/6/99	9/19/00
Support Platform for Mobile Display Stand	6,145,794	09/226,444	1/6/99	11/14/00

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 09/30/2009